
SHEET 1 OF 12LEGEND MULTI-006443-2023 OWNER INFORMATION
EXISTING PROPERTY BOUNDARY

RIGHT-OF-WAY

501 OCEAN BLUFF WAYCENTERLINE OF ROAD

EXISTING EASEMENTS OWNER:

EXISTING ASSESSOR PARCEL BOUNDARY

ADJACENT LOT UNE OCEAN BLUFF HOMES।........ ।RR-2 ZONE AND RR-3 ZONE BOUNDARY

SUBDIVIDER INFORMATIONEXISTING EASEMENT INFORMATION
REFER TO SHEET 3 FOR PLOTTING OF EXISTING EASEMENTS

f=38.u-PL

ABBREVIATED LEGAL DESCRIPTION55498.56’R=N86°041CW 123-67 574900PROPOSED EASEMENT INFORMATION PARCEL A: 258-141-23, -24, -25 & -26-00R0W

140.0i, 40.0 _ HGROSS ACREAGE 313,111 SF/7.188 ACRES

• PARCEL B:

BASE UNITS ALLOWED

118.0 UNITS

SEE SHEET 2 FOR FULL LEGAL DESCRIPTION.RR-23718 UNITS AS AFFORDABLE 17.0% AFFORDABLE

18'1.5= 27.0UNITS
I RR-2 TOPOGRAPHYSITE ADDRESS

TOPOGRAPHY OBTAINED BY: DRONE AERIAL SURVEYPROPOSED MARKE TRATE UNITS 24.0 UNITS
ON/DATE: MAY 5, 2022

3.0 UNITS 6I PREPARED BY:
RR-2

TOTAL PROPOSED UNITS 27.0 UNITS

BASIS OF BEARINGS BENCHMARK
NET LOT AREA CALCULATIONS 227777777777777//7/7/7/////////////7/X7////7777/77771777.
TOTAL GROSS SITE AREA 313,111 SF (7.188 AC)

APN: 258-141-24 APN: 258-141-23
INET LOT AREA 283,100 SF (6.499. AC)

APN: 258-141-27 |
NET ACREAGE CALCULATION (RR-2 ZONE)

ZONING INFORMATION
R-3 R-3 R-3

UTILITIESN88‘03 56'W89 96'

VDWELUNG UNITS

81TOTAL =

AREA CALCULATIONSNET ACREAGE CALCULATION (R-3 ZONE)
AREA DISTURBED BY PROJECT: 195,354 SF 74.48 AC

RI
1

2 NI'^ZVW 17.99 N88°04'3rW48.26'PL

EARTHWORK/PROJECT GRADING
N88° 04331W 438.89

UJ S OCEAN BLUFF WAY LOQDWELUNG UNITS

OQ ESTIMATE DOES NOT INCLUDE STRIPPINGS OR UTILITY
ROW ROW

APN: 258-142-17 APN: 258-141-17T6TiL = APN: 258-141-15 APN: 258-142-18SLOPE ADJUSTED NET ACREAGE
0 50 100 150

INCLUSIONARY HOUSING REQUIREMENT PLAN VIEW - EXISTING SITE CONFIGURATION
GRAPHIC SCALE: 1"=50SCALE: 1"= 50‘ HORIZONTAL ACCESS

FEMA OCEAN BLUFF WAY, A PUBLIC ROAD

Z 00 / ICE
—' . WAKE)----XT I .

PREPARED BYROUNDED DOWN 140DU

STA TE DENSITY BONUS LA W CONCESSIONS /INCENTIVES
SCOPE OF WORK SHEET INDEX883 o9o9- ENGINEER OF WORK

i PLSA—REQUEZA ST-—----------------1 *

VICINITY MAP i
T

TYLE 4WSOM#80356

NOT TO SCALE
PLSAENGINEERING.COM

JACTIVE JOBS:3877 RINCON OCEAN BLUFFICIVILVDRAWINGIDISCRETIONARY PLANS

n 
i 
i

RR-2 SLOPE ADJUSTED NET ACREAGE = 3.0925 AC
R-3 SLOPE ADJUSTED NET ACREAGE = 26105AC

I 
I

I 
I

MAX CUT HEIGHT:
MAX FILL HEIGHT:

GROSS ACREAGE (RR-2) 
GROSS ACREAGE (R-3)

EARTHWORK QUANTITIES ARE ESTIMATED FOR PERMIT PURPOSES ONLY (CALCULATED ON A 
THEORETICAL BASIS, ACTUAL QUANTITIES MAY VARY DUE TO SHRINKAGE OR SWELL FACTORS

3.074 SF7 0.07AC 
123,170SF 12.83 AC
120.105 SF / 2.76 AC
3.065 SF / 0.07 AC

163.107 SF73.744ACRES
150.004 SF 73.444 ACRES

I 
I

I 
I

TOTAL EXIST LOTS: 1 PARCEL
TOTAL PROP. LOTS: 27 LOTS

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA (ONSITE): 
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA (ONSITE): 
INCREASE IMPERVIOUS AREA (ONSITE): 
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA (ROW):

5,225 CY
11,700 CY
6,475 CY
17,750CY

PROPOSED'VERY LOW 
AFFORDABLE UNITS

4.8 FT
16.5FT

EXISTING USE:
PROPOSED USE:
TOTAL UNITS:

10/17/2024 
DATE

PREPARED ON:
OCTOBER 17, 2024

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF PROPOSED
ON-SITE CONSTRUCTION/SALES TRAILER

CALIFORNIA COORDINATE SYSTEM, NAD 83 (CCS83) 
EPOCH 1991.35, ZONE 6, AS DETERMINED LOCALLY BY A 
LINE BETWEEN CONTROL STATIONS 1030 AND 1024 
BEING A GRID BEARING OF N 46°37‘52" W WAS DERIVED 
FROM GEODETIC VALUES SHOWN ON RECORD OF 
SURVEY 18416, CITY OF ENCINITAS SURVEY CONTROL

THE PROJECT IS ALLOWED THREE (3) INCENTIVES 7 CONCESSIONS FOR INCLUDING AT LEAST 15 PERCENT OF TOTAL UNITS FOR ‘VERY LOW 
INCOME HOUSEHOLDS PURSUANT TO STATE DENSITY BONUS LAW(SDBL), CA GOVERNMENT CODE 65915. HOWEVER, APPLICANT. IS NOT 
REQUESTING ANY INCENTIVES AT THIS TIME. REFER TO LETTER ENTITLED "PROJECT DESCRIPTION AND DISCUSSION PER DENSITY BONUS 
SUBDIVISION APPLICATION SUPPLEMENT FOR DB" FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

PROJECT SITE 
A = 313,111 SF 

= 7.188 AC

PASCO, LARET, SUITER & ASSOCIATES
1911 SAN DIEGO AVENUE, SUITE 100
SAN DIEGO, CA 92110

15% INCLUSIONARY REQUIREMENT FOR "VERY LOW 
AFFORDABLE UNITS PER EMC 30.41.050

8-9
10
11

50. 0% DENSITY BONUS PER GOVT. 
CODE 65915 FOR "VERY LOW" 
AFFORDABLE UNHS

ACREAGE 
3.744 AC 
(0.0 AC) 
(0.0AC)__ 
3.744 ACRES

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT WE ARE THE RECORDED OWNERS OF THE PROPERTY SHOWN ON THE 
ATTACHED DESIGN REVIEW APPLICATION AND THAT SAID APPLICATION SHOWS THE ENTIRE CONTIGUOUS 
OWNERSHIP. I UNDERSTAND THAT PROPERTY IS CONSIDERED CONTIGUOUS EVEN IFITIS SEPARATED BY 
ROADS, STREETS, UTIUTY EASEMENTS, OR RAILROAD RIGHTS-OF-WAY

VACANT/SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL 
SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL 
27SINGLE-FAMILY

6.00 
0.185 
0.0 
6.185

THE EASTERLY PARCEL OF CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE RECORDED JULY 3, 1989 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 89-352904
OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, BEING ALL THAT PORTION OF PARCEL 2 OF PARCEL MAP NO. 2430, IN THE CITY OF 
ENCINITAS, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS SAID PARCEL MAP WAS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF 
THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY, MARCH 8,1974 AS FILE NO. 74-059151 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.

4-5
6

SAN DIEGUITO WATER DISTRICT
ENCINITAS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
ENCINITAS SANITARY DIVISON
ENCINITAS UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT
SAN DIEGUITO UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

RR-2 & R-3
RR-2 & R-3
22'FOR RR-2 6 R-3
35% FOR RR-2 8. R-3

CITY OF ENCINITAS POINT NO "ENC-1024" PER ROS 18416, BEING A 
2.5" DISK SET IN THE SIDEWALK IN THE SOUTHEAST QUADRANT 
LEUCADIA BOULEVARD AND ORPHEUS AVENUE, 37‘ EASTERLY OF 
TRAFFIC SIGNAL.

REFER TO SHEET2 FOR PLOTTING OF PROPOSED EASEMENTS

DENSITY CALCULATIONS

WAIVER OF "DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS" AS IDENTIFIED IN SECTION 30.16.010 IN THE CITY OF ENCINITAS MUNICIPAL CODE INCLUDING MINIMUM 
NET LOTAREA MINIMUM LOT WIDTH, MINIMUM LOT DEPTH, FRONT YARD SETBACK, STREETSIDE YARD SETBACK. SIDE YARD SETBACK, REAR 
YARD SETBACK, BUILDING HEIGHT, MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE, WAIVER OF SECTION 6.1(C) OF CITY’S PUBLIC ROAD STANDARDS OF MINIMUM 
200-FT OF SEPARATION BETWEEN INTERSECTIONS AND TO UTILIZE PRIVATE ROAD STANDARDS IN LIEU OF PUBLIC ROAD STANDARDS FOR PAVED 
WIDTH, RIGHT-OF-WAY WIDTH, NUMBER OF LOTS SERVED AND CUL-DE-SAC, WAIVER OF COUNTY STANDARD DRAWING DS-15 FOR MINIMUM 
INTERNAL STREET RADIUS REQUIREMENT, WAIVER OF SECTION30.34 020(B) OF EMC FOR MINIMUM TOP OF BLUFF SETBACK, WAIVER OF SECTION 
30. 41.060(A)(5)(C) OF EMC FOR AFFORDABLE UNIT REAR YARD ADJACENCY STANDARDS, AND WAIVER OF SECTION 30.08.030 OF EMC FOR SPLIT 
ZONE REGULATIONS. SEE TABLE ON SHEET 2FORLOT SPECIFIC WAIVERS REQUESTED.

DESIGN REVIEW TITLE SHEET 
PROP. LOT LAYOUT 
EXISTING EASEMENTS 
PRELIMINARY GRADING PLAN 
PRELIMINARY UTIUTY PLAN 
CURB UTILIZATION PLAN 
SECTIONS AND DETAILS 
SLOPE ANALYSIS
FIRE TURN EXHIBIT

AN EASEMENT AND RIGHT OF WAY FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, ROAD AND UTILITIES PURPOSES, INCLUDING BUT 
NOT LIMITED TO ELECTRIC POWER, TELEPHONE, GAS, WATER, SEWER AND CABLE TELEVISION LINES AND 
APPURTENANCES THERETO, OVER, UNDER, ALONG AND ACROSS THAT PORTION OF PARCEL 2 OF PARCEL MAP 
NO. 2430 IN THE CITY OF ENCINITAS, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS SAID PARCEL MAP WAS 
FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY, MARCH 8, 1974 AS FILE NO. 74-059151 
OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, LYING WITHIN A STRIP OF LAND 40 FEET IN WIDTH, THE EASTERLYLINE OF SAID STRIP.

ELEVATION = 176.391’
VERTICAL DATUM= NAVD 88

■PROJECT PROPOSES TODISTURB> 1.0 AC OF 
LAND; A SWPPP AND MONITORING PROGRAM WILL 
BE DEVELOPED AND IMPLEMENTED CONCURRENT 
MITH THE COMMENCEMENT OF GRADING 
ACTIVITIES, ANDANNOI WILL BE FILED WITH THE 
SWRCB PRIOR TOISSUANCEOFA GRADING PERMIT

THE PROJECT SEEKS APPROVAL TO DEMOLISH ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS AND 
CONSTRUCT A SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. THE DENSITY BONUS PROJECT PROPOSES 
TO SUBDIVIDE THE PROPERTY TO CREATE 27 NEW SINGLE-FAMILY LOTS WITH 24 MARKE T RATE UNITS 
AND 3 AFFORDABLE UNITS. THE PROJECT ALSO PROPOSES THE CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW PRIVATE 
ROAD, WITH ASSOCIATED UTILITY, DRAINAGE AND STORM WATER TREATMENT IMPROVEMENTS. THE 
PROJECT SEEKS APPROVAL OF A DENSITY BONUS TENTATIVE MAP, DESIGN REVIEW PERMIT AND 
COASTAL DEVELOPMENT PERMIT AND REQUEST MULTIPLE WAIVERS OF DEVELOPMENT AS WELL AS (3) 
INCENTIVES / CONCESSIONS ALLOTTED UNDER STATE DENSITY BONUS LAW BY PROVIDING AFFORDABLE 
HOUSING. COMPANY CONSTRUCTION TRAILER. TOTAL OF 3 VERY-LOW AFFORDABLE UMTS. ONE OF 
WHICH PER STATE DENSITY BONUS AND 2 PER CITY OF ENCINITAS INCLUSIONARY POLICY.

FLOOD ZONE DESIGNATION: ZONE X 
FIRM PANEL NO. AND SUFFIX: 06073C1042H
FIRMEFFECTIVE DATE: DECEMBER 20, 2019

cts

ACREAGE 
3.444 AC 
(0.131 AC) 
(0.527 AC) 
2.786 ACRES

KEVIN DUNN FOR
501 OCEAN BLUFF, LLC
5315AVENIDA ENCINAS, SUITE 200,
CARLSBAD. CA 92008

88

WATER
FIRE
SEWER
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOL

BASE DENSITY PER DENSITY 
BONUS ROUND UP

GENERAL PLAN DESIGNATION:
PRESENT ZONING REQUIREMENTS:
HEIGHT:
MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE (PER ZONE):

CONTRACTOR SHALL SATISFY SELF THAT ESTIMATES ARE CORRECT PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF 
WORK

R&KBALLARD FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP A 995 PERCENT INTEREST AND ROD BALLARD
A 1% INTEREST AS TENANTS IN COMMON
5315AVENIDA ENCINAS, SUITE 200.
CARLSBAD, CA 92008

EXISTING EASEMENTS SHOWN IN ACCORDANCE WITH PRELIMINARY TITLE REPORT PREPARED
BY CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY,
ORDER NO.: 00176964-996-SD2-KC
DATED: MAY 22, 2023

PREPARED BY:
PASCO, LARET, SUITER & ASSOCIATES 
1911 SAN DIEGO AVE.
SAN DIEGO, CA92110

CUT:
FILL:
IMPORT:
REMEDIAL:

501 OCEAN BLUFF WAY 
ENCINITAS. CA 92024
APN: 258-141-23, -24 -25, & -26-00

7.77 
0.062 
0.0 
7.832

GROSS ACRES________________________
LESS PROPOSED R 3/ ■- -W 1Y DEDICAT C N OCEAN BLUF W I
ESS: PROPOSED PR VATE ROAD LOT

NETLOTAREA

3.744 GROSS AC * 2.0 DU/AC + 3.444 AC *3.0 DU/AC
17.8

GROSS ACRES________________________
LESS PRO - SEDRL - -W l' [ EDICAT ONOCE AN BLUF W'
LESS PROPOSED PR _______________________________
NETLOTAREA

POR. NE 1/4, NE 1/4, SEC 15
DOC. 89-702048
APN: 258-141-29

NET ACRES (AC)
2.590
0.041
0.155

NET ACRES (AC) 
3.000 
0.185 
0.559

PORT. PARCEL 2 
PM 2430

SLOPE (%) 
0-25
25-40 (X 0.5)
40+(X 0)

&
0

SLOPE (%) 
0-25
25 - 40 (X 0.5)
40*(X0)

PORTION OF
PARCEL 2 
PM 2430 

APN: 258-141-26

NATURAL SLOPE ADJUSTMENT FOR MINIMUM DENSITY 
RR-2 ZONING

RR-2 = 3.00 AC + 0.185 AC * 50% + 0.559 AC • 0% = 3.0925 AC
R-3 = 2.590 AC *0.041 AC-50%*0.155 AC-0% = 2.6105 AC

5.70 AC

PARCEL 3 
PM 2430 

APN: 258-141-22

RR-2 BASE DENSITY FOR INCLUSIONARY HOUSING = 3.0925 AC *2 DU/AC = 6. 185 DU 14.0 UNITS * 15% = 2.1 UNITS
R-3 BASE DENSITY FOR INCLUSIONARY HOUSING = 2.6105AC'3DU/AC =7.832 DU

14.017 DU PROPOSED INCLUSIONARY UNITS PROV. = 20 UNITS

NATURAL SLOPE ADJUSTMENT FOR MINIMUM DENSITY 
R-3 ZONING

DENSITY PER ACRE (DU) 
3.0
>0 
a

8
8

777777
Z \ APN: 258-141-25

2Laa

DENSITY PER ACRE (DU)
20________
20________

10

gl

38
80

s 
3



SHEET 2 OF 121 LEGENDIN88 04’10 W.2267. PL k s8 EXISTING PROPERTY BOUNDARY&
PROPOSED LOT LINE88)

256 RIGHT-OF-WAY
' 1I CENTERUNEOFROAD

II EXISTING EASEMENTS

i!i ||
EXISTING ASSESSOR PARCEL BOUNDARY

ADJACENT LOT UNE

i!i i! PROPOSED SETBACK

8I 8

| 8 to-I
l H

!I Jl F I 
i i_LL T LOT 2 L0T3 LOT5 LOT7 LOT 9 LOT 10ZONE REQUIREMENTS

/

11s
1 I1 ISLOPE 1I

II I I \I5‘SYSB5SYSB 5‘SYSB
5‘SYSB 5SYSB5‘SYSB_ 5‘SYSB

5‘SYSB5SYSB

X1 EE —all' / 4-89.8’

k \l ±35it2 8 PRIVATE ROAD%
1 to? 1x LOTA Xifff ±2 22,936 SF *51 T¥ 1 ±60 ±12 ±4 77.9—f 8 Ii “LL S 07/ RYSB31.0 W RYSB s \ 5SF8 J X \

_ 31 l . — —

3J l1 LOT 221___ _
X= A= 4,355 SFI±18^

X es8.46I ft
R=218

________—L 
±108 1, ±961. 41 ±59’

\
\I I ) T Ta E(s. 13‘ 35%FYSB)” 57.4’82.5’ 825________

=== 11 •ESs ±133’y\I 4—N 89’03'56-W SOX'
L 4" [ l

■ i ±103"

¥ V e %\ \ ±95
± 107

21 f T
1Y 25‘81 e(S8 8 LOT 208 RYSB 1

H 204r ' N 1:H 29.4’ 0 1Pr297 t1 11 T±98 ±111”19"FYSB
14. I±107’ ±102171 11 

FYSB. wtJs T T T1 28.1’ • asLOT 19 68 to :to
I |

25‘ ) 27.1’ I[RYSB PR=150‘13T-<rI X ±87'

f ±110I 18.5' T r1 s
LOT 17 PROPOSED EASEMENTS AND DEDICATIONS1 RYSBT 815‘

37.4; 1 PROPOSED DEDICATION TO THE CITY OF ENCINITAS FOR PUBLIC STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY391FYSB’2 1 Jt fIW1 ± o6,01

—
T T

3 PROPOSED PUBLIC WATER EASEMENT TO THE SAN DIEGUITO WATER DISTRICT, N 88-04'31-W 438 89 ,

L4 PROPOSED PUBLIC SEWER EASEMENT TO THE ENCINITAS SANITARY DIVISIONPL

€- 5] PROPOSED GENERAL UTIUTY EASEMENTST OCEAN BLUFF WAY N1‘55'2S'W17.00'

PLSA7 PROPOSED STORM WATER EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF ALL LOTS

T ROWROW APN: 258-142-17APN: 258-142-18APN: 258-141-45 3 30 60 90
PLAN VIEW - PROPOSED LOT LAYOUT

SCALE: r=30 GRAPHIC SCALE: r= 30‘ PLSAENC

JACTIVE JOBS:3877 RINCON OCEAN BLUFFICIVILVDRAWINGIDISCRETIONARY PLANS

i! 
i!

25-FTTOPOF
SLOPE SETBACK

22’2"
26-9"

C

/f 
(

I 25‘ 1 RYSB

+48’ 
0431‘W48

25‘ 
RYSB

TOP OF 
SLOPE

25‘ 
RYSB

25‘
RYSB

25‘ 
RYSB

25' 
RYSB

1
T

25‘
FYSB-

1

!

25‘
RYSB

25‘
RYSB

25‘ 
RYSB

I1 
jl

22‘ 
RYSE

25 
RYSB

19 y
FSe

2r-5'
25’9’

LOT 14
A= 7.292 SF

2.071
25%

I = REQUEST WAIVER OF DEVELOPMENT STANDARD
UNDER DENSITY BOUNDS

205" 
23’6"

23'-11"
27-2"

3

= FOR ANEW TRACT, FRONT YARD SETBACKS MAY BE 
REDUCED UP TO 25% ON A MAXIMUM OF ONE-HALF OF THE 
DWELLING UNITS WITHIN A RESIDENTIAL TRACT PER E.M.C. 
30.16.010 B11C; PROJECT PROPOSES 1 LOT/27 LOTS WITH 
REDUCED FYSB = 3.7%

LOT 22
4,355

22’3’ 
26‘-8‘

I1 
;l

1166 
27%

20-9"
25-5"

2,209 
38%

19‘ I ( 
FYSB

5/5
25

29.7
N/A

LOT 21
A= 5,118 SF

LOT 18
A= 5,705 SF

20-5"
25-6"

24-4"
27-2’

109
18

183

2,209 
36%

25-FTTOPOF
SLOPE SETBACK

LOT 5
A= 9,076 SF

LOT 10 
A= 13,863 SF 5/5

55
25

5/5
55
25

5/5
25

29.4
N/A

LOT 15 
A= 6.181 SF

5/5
25

77.9
25

5/5
25
40.7

1166
32%

21’8’
2419’

5/5
25

57.4
25

LOT25
3,562
35

LOT 26 
A= 5,158 SF

LOT 12
A= 41,763 SF

25
25 
N/A

234
25
37.8

LOT 13
A= 8,204 SF

5/5
6/5 
23

21’2’
24-3’

5/5
5/5 
25

10
10 

N/A

5/5
5/5 
25

293
20
20.2

5/5
22
21.5
18.4

5/5
25

27.1
N/A

LOT 3
A^ 4,977 SF

LOTH
A= 13,871 SF

8,204
50
169

10 
10/10
25

193
25

26.3

1

LOT 17
5,587
64

5/5
6/5 
25

150
30
30

10
16/10
25

LOT 9 
A= 14.025SF 5/5

5/5 
25

5/5
21
21 
N/A

LOT27 
5,776 
50 
117 
15 

15.5

Ao 8

25
28.1
N/A

5/5
5/5
25

LOT 24
A= 5,135 SF

§
6 LOT 16
A= 4,853 SF

5/5
5/5
25

20-5"
255"

213" 
26-1"

LOT 8 
A- 14,482 SF

LOT 18 
5,705 
50

61
15

15.4

8

205"
25-6"

107
13
13

§

13.683

279
19
194

-8

6 8“

220
25
43.3

8

22-FTMAXAT BLDG PERIMETER
26'MAX AT ROOF RIDGE

14,500 
80

10-Oct
25
25
25

24-6"
27-0"

5/5
5/5
25

18-2"
23-1"

21-0"
26-0"

LOT 7
A= 15,115 SF

- 
8—5—*==lg

22’3"
26°9"

145
17
17

5/5
5/5
25

Ao 
8

6,212
60
95

8.5/5
25
31 
N/A

2,071
28%
2 

20-5* 
25-6’

I

5 
4/5 
22

LOT26 
5,158 
51 
104 
17

17.7

LOT 1
A= 5,111 SF

s

\ 18
1FYSB

2 
24:2’ 
27-11"

20% u"
26'-0-

LOT 4
A= 9,168 SF

LOT 6
A= 55,076 SF

1
PARCEL 3 
PM 2430 

APN: 258-141-22

-8

202
17
17.3

a

NET LOT AREA (SF)
LOT WIDTH (FT) 
LOT ocrri i irn

FRONT YARD SET BACK
FRONT TO LIVEABLE 

STREET SIDE SET BACK
SIDE YARD SETBACK 

SIDE YARD TO LIVEABLE
REAR YARD SETBACK 

REAR TO UVEABLE 
TOP OF BLUFF SETBACK

SPLIT LOT ZONING 
-BUILDING FOOTPRINT

LOT COVERAGE 
PLAN TYPE 2 

24.9" 
29-1"

LOT 2
A= 5,152 SF

116
15
15

8

2,071 
40%
2 

21-6" 
26-4"

6 PROPOSED PRIVATE OPEN SPACE EASEMENT FOR STORM WATER POLLUTION AND FLOOD 
CONTROL PURPOSES

8

§

9 
■

3

2 PROPOSED PUBLIC EASEMENT OVER PRIVATE STREETS TO THE CITY OF ENCINITAS (ROAD AND 
UTIUTY PURPOSES)

PORT. PARCEL 2 
PM 2430 

APN: 258-141-27

2 
24.3" 
27-10”

2,209 
38%

21-4" 
26-3"

54

8

22-1" 
27'-7’

F 
I

s

LOT 27
A= 5,776 SF -8

8

1

A^ 5.587 SF

20′5"
25′6"

POR. NE 1/4, NE 1/4, SEC 15
DOC. 89-702048
APN: 258-141-29

POR. SE 1/4, NE 1/4, SEC 
15. T14S, R4W 

PARCELB 
DOC. 97-211937 
APN: 258-141-17

s

8

8

2 
20*6° 
25-6"ka-- 1

25 3

FYSB 
. 1

2,071 
34%

2

9
8i

‘8

18 Y 
R=216T\YsB.

I
8

22‘ 'll
RYSB \

&o CA>

s I
2

A= 5,846 SF
5

T, 2.

35

IT
±100'

LOT 25' I" 
,A= 3,562 SF.

LOT 21
5,118
51

5
25

39.1
N/A

1r

eej

1ez

7

8 
—

T

i 538140 

0

X
P

VFYSB.

-

i—-

ZONE REQUIREMENTS

NET LOT AREA (SF)
LOT WIDTH (FT)
LOTDEPTH(FT)

FRONT YARD SET BACK
FRONT TO LIVEABLE

STREET SIDE SET BACK
SIDE YARD SETBACK

SIDE YARD TO LIVEABLE
REAR YARD SETBACK
REAR TO LIVEABLE

TOP OF BLUFF SETBACK 
SPLIT LOT ZONING 

-BUILDING FOOTPRINT
LOT COVERAGE

PLAN TYPE
22-FT MAX AT BLDG PERIMETER

26'MAX AT ROOF RIDGE

11 2r

c8 
.wl

40 fow.

Lor23
A= 6,214 SF

A= 3,614 SF 8

‘3



SHEET 3 OF 12
N86” 04*10‘W12367. PL 8

LEGENDROW BUILL
2 LINE PE

=LMs EXISTING PROPERTY BOUNDARY===
RIGHT-OF-WAY

CENTERLINE OF ROAD

EXISTING EASEMENTS
40.0’

EXISTING ASSESSOR PARCEL BOUNDARYI
& ADJACENT LOT LINE

I
LOT WIDTH MIDPOINT LINE11-
RR-2 ZONE

A
[............... ]L- R-SZONE

I

EXISTING EASEMENTS
PROJECT SITE
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ITEM 14 IS A NON MAPPING ITEM AND IS OMITTED HEREON.
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BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 2, DISTANT THEREON NORTH 85°19‘14‘EAST 267.90 
FEETFROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID PARCEL 2; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LINE, NORTH 
85’1914-EAST 12348 FEET TO THE BEGINNING OF A TANGENT 749.00 FOOT RADIUS CURVE CONCAVE SOUTHWESTERLY; 
THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID CURVE THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 38°08‘53" A DISTANCE OF 498. 69 FEET TO 
A POINT ON THE ARC OF SAID CURVE TO WHICH A RADIAL LINE BEARS NORTH 33°28‘07" EAST, SAID POINT BEING THE 
NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID PARCEL 2; THENCE LEAVING SAID NORTHERLY LINE ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE THEREOF 
SOUTH 01 °10‘23" WEST 476. 78 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID PARCEL; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERLY 
THEREOF NORTH 88°4937" WEST 484.86 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT; THENCE LEAVING SAID SOUTHERLY LINE NORTH 
06°3627" WEST 181.17 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT; THENCE NORTH 88°4937* WEST 90.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 01°1023" 
EAST 396.65 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PORTION THEREOF LYING WITHIN CAMINO 
EL DORADO AS CONDEMNED AND TAKEN BY THE CITY OF ENCINITAS BY FINAL ORDER OF CONDEMNATION RECORDED ON 
JULY 23, 1998 AS FILE NO. 1998-0460312 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY.

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY UNE OF SAID PARCEL 2 DISTANT THEREON NORTH 85'19'14'EAST 267.90 
FEETFROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID PARCEL 2; THENCE LEAVING SAID NORTH LINE SOUTH 01*1023" WEST TO 
A POINT ON A LINE BE ING PARALLEL WITH AND 100.00 FEET SOUTHERLY OF SAID NORTH UNE AND BEING THE TERMINUS 
OF SAID EASTERLY LINE.

EXISTING EASEMENT FOR PRIVATE ROAD PURPOSES AS 
SHOWN PER PM 2430 TO REMAIN

EXISTING EASEMENTS SHOWN IN ACCORDANCE MITH
PRELIMINARY TITLE REPORT PREPARED BY FIDELITY
NATIONAL TITLE DATED AUGUST 4, 2023 AS ORDER NUMBER
0O196634-006-SD1-RT4

ITEMS 9 AND 10 ARE NON MAPPING ITEMS AND ARE OMITTED 
HEREON.

EXISTING EASEMENT TO SAN DIEGUITO IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT HOLDER FOR PIPE LINES AND INCIDENTAL 
PURPOSES RECORDED ON 01/25/1963 AS F/P 15592, O.R. TO 
REMAIN

EXISTING EASEMENT TO SAN DIEGUITO IRRIGATION
DISTRICT HOLDER FOR PIPE LINES AND INCIDENTAL
PURPOSES RECORDED ON 01/29/1963 AS F/P 17263, O.R. TO
REMAIN

ITEMS A AND B ARE NON MAPPING ITEMS AND ARE OMITTED 
HEREON.
ITEM 1ISANON MAPPING ITEM AND OMITTED HEREON.

EXISTING EASEMENT TO SDG&E FOR POLE LINES AND 
UNDERGROUND CONDUITS PURPOSES RECORDED ON 
05/04/1971 AS FIP 91193, O.R. TO REMAIN

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO PRIVILEGE AND RIGHT TO EXTEND 
DRAINAGE STRUCTURES AND EXCAVATION AND 
EMBANKMENT SLOPES BEYOND THE LIMITS OF ENCINITAS 
BOULEVARD RECORDED ON 12/18/1968 AS FIP 221254, O.R. TO 
REMAIN

12 MEMORANDUM OF SUBLEASE WITH PACIFIC WIRELESS, LLC 
RECORDED ON MAY 9, 2000 AS DOC #2000-0239898, O.R. 
(NOT PLOTTABLE)

PARCEL A APN: 258-141-23-00, 258-141-24-00, 258-141-25 8 258-141-26-00
THE EASTERLY PARCEL OF CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE RECORDED JULY 3, 1989 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 89-352904 OF 
OFFICIAL RECORDS, BEING ALL THAT PORTION OF PARCEL 2 OF PARCEL MAP NO. 2430, IN THE CITY OF ENCINITAS, 
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS SAID PARCEL MAP WAS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY 
RECORDER OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY, MARCH 8, 1974 AS FILE NO 74-059151 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, DESCRIBED AS 
FOLLOWS:

s

s

11 EXISTING EASEMENT TO DIVINE MERCY HILLS FOUNDATION 
OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, 
ROAD UTILITY PURPOSES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO 
ELECTRICAL, POWER, TELEPHONE, GAS, WATER, SEWER AND 
CABLE TELEVISION LINES AND APPURTENANCES THERETO 
RECORDED ON 7/13/1989 AS DOC#1989-370528, TO REMAIN

13 CONSTRUCTION AND ACCESS EASEMENT AGREEMENT WITH 
DIVINE MERCY HILLS FOUNDATION OF SOUTHERN 
CALIFORNIA PARTY RECORDED ON 09/12/2014 AS DOC 
#2014-0393312, O.R.
INOTPLOTTABLE]

0

। 1 APN: 258-142-17

PLAN VIEW - EXISTING EASEMENTS

0

s

s

PARCEL 3 
PM 2430 

APN: 258-141-22

POR. SE 1/4, NE 1/4, SEC 
15, T14S, R4W 

PARCELB 
DOC. 97-211937 
APN: 258-141-17

POR. NE 1/4, NE 1/4, SEC 15
DOC. 89-702048
APN: 258-141-29

? 
8

PORT. PARCEL 2 
PM 2430 

APN: 258-141-27

A = 313X4^ 
= 7<19A(.

PORTION ORPARCEL 2 
\ PNF2430 \ / 

APN1258-141-28X

II
II

IL

___  PARCELB:
AN EASEMENT AND RIGHT OF WAY FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, ROAD AND UTILITIES PURPOSES, INCLUDING BUT NOT 
LIMITED TO ELECTRIC POWER, TELEPHONE, GAS, WATER, SEWER AND CABLE TELEVISION LINES AND APPURTENANCES 
THERETO, OVER, UNDER, ALONG AND ACROSS THAT PORTION OF PARCEL 2 OF PARCEL MAP NO 2430IN THE CITY OF 
ENCINITAS, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS SAID PARCEL MAP WAS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE 
COUNTY RECORDER OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY, MARCH 8 1974 AS FILE NO. 74-059151 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, LYING MITHIN 
A STRIP OF LAND 40 FEET IN WIDTH, THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID STRIP BEING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
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41
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I SLOPE 3031.
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-3055 1Azidch__ La. 71 ... 

303.6 / .I/ — 
FCAP. -.3057

-300-301—3024 10%MN303 1,1 306012 . I
153

j.
FL,

I Ft

1 +(6) Sei ! $ it le(12)I 45 (6)(12) Ni$ | 303.6FG 3089FG5.08 1 3031FG ]+2411I 11 5.0"/3
- -SYSB SYSB

308.5TG tk 4 +
306.31E. f BMP 2. ‘I; (12)4 ^4,2edsF^ / |

.>4*299.6 FG +7+ +1
PAD = 306.2e I, II ll -r303.2 I

--- '3023Tt

mlL II:+3021W_t.1 - II w J3 +,/* +296BWX 3042FS

|1.1:
♦ 4 306.8FS: 3062wXl
■ y 303.6 BW -ev 'I • l i 

y I 304 8 TG ..i
— 304.31E —

294.5 TF (18)5)
- E ci 3216°— | 

008/E ' f

302.3 TG+(12) +2996/E-2994 301.7 IE1 4 303.3 FG V 3072E | j , 
M“,2095R_

2101 
‘ P

1/303.6 FG A N02 /GFF=303.62 ' 1.0% MIN.'18 - —3020TG W309.5 FGI 3089FG 309 5 FG303.1 FG -J) GB. 3021 299.9/E GBI

J La” J \LAs"5‘I (04 r

GFF=308.93 310.1 FS‘18160E! (2IE aGBs a,MIN. ft 
8. "

TOP OF: 016E
\fe \ 303.9 F? “A N303.9 FS (10 sod ■ Lon/T

•TC// I 3075TG_ 
'FEJ / / 306.9IE

I IE/ J 309.9 TW /Y

3101FS ,As Z ftZ4 306:8
306.5)“hes FA s / 2.0%": 

MN.
307.6 1o—.

307.6 X ,

FS) FS' ^06.7 IEJG.5*03072 TC 309.5FG 309.7 309.5FG303.3 FG - 24%306.7 FL< 308.3E(7(17307.01 n ANVYft% 0 FULP303.3 FG /3IF3.7FG/I 309.8 FG303.3 3037FG1. ■ FL / FL%
S'W 304.3FSW 304.3 FS alie------- /310

0s p13)

|
&Fl2 2 -Os L3.22/. 310.5 FS‘ 18.3% 310.4 FS0721E 307.3s.* r

18 2 x 8”> 5FXS448 FS :2 V2 : I 2 ; —8 (10 9FX3046 FS
63026 TG 9 ./.6.72-17 

301.7/E N 77 1" I ft 7 2 8 1 
“L'

309 8 FG303.7FG 1119I 309.8 FG
X10 FS I 10.6 ft8 57...10%MN. Vs ftk -ft-mashdeer 1 308.7 E 3082197

65.9% 309.9FS 310.1 FG304.0FG
MATCH LINE SEE SHEET 4 FOR CONTINUATION 3089/E.10%MIN

LEGEND
PLAN VIEW - PRELIMINARY GRADING PLANPROPOSED 6 CURB & GUTTER CONSTRUCTION NOTESPROPERTY LINE

SCALE: 1’= 20
RIGHT-OF-WAY PROPOSED O CURB (13) PROPOSED 6"PCC ROLLED CURB PER SDRSDG-4B

PAVER NOTE:CENTERLINE OF ROAD PROPOSED HARDSCAPE (19) PROPOSED TYPE A CLEANOUT PER SDRSD D-09

PROPOSED MASONRY RETAINING WALLPROPOSED LOT UNES ( PROPOSED 6 PCC CURB PER SDRSD G-1

ADJACENT LOT UNES G PROPOSED 6" PCC CURB 8 GUTTER PER SDRSD G-2

EXISTING EASEMENTS @ PROPOSED MASONRY RETAINING WALL PER SDRSD C-03

NOTE:PROPOSED EASEMENT ( PROPOSED 3'PVC UNDERDRAIN PER SDRSD D-27 @2M

PROPOSED BMPPROPOSED SETBACKS ABBREVIATIONS
V V VPROPOSED LIMIT OF GRADING PROPOSED AC PAVEMENT

PROPOSED CONTOUR EXISTING WATER MAIN (SIZE PER PLAN)

SITE NOTESEXISTING CONTOUR EXISTING SEWER MAIN (SIZE PER PLAN)

@ PROPOSED AC PAVEMENT SAWCUT SEE DETAIL SHEET 9
EXISTING STORM DRAIN (SIZE PER PLAN)

@) PROPOSED 4'X W TREE WELL BMP PER DETAIL SHEET 9
EXISTING GAS MAIN

() 15-FT SIGHT DISTANCE TRIANGLE 0 20 40 60PROPOSED 4‘PVC STORM DRAIN

GRAPHIC SCALE: 1"= 20‘PROPOSED EASEMENT NOTES (1 PROPOSED PCC CROSS GUTTER PER SDRSD G-12
( PROPOSED GRAVITY RETAINING WALL PER SDRSD C-9

PROPOSED 12°X 12" AREA DRAIN SEE SHEET2FOR PLOTTING AND SUMMARY OF PROPOSED EASEMENTS (2) PROPOSED RETAINING WALL PER STRUCTURAL DESIGN
( PROPOSED TYPE A PCC PED RAMP PER SDRSD G-27A PLSAPROPOSED 4, X 10 TREE WELL BMP

EXISTING EASEMENT NOTES
SEE SHEET3 FOR PLOTTING AND SUMMARY OF EXISTING EASEMENTS

PLSAENC

JACTIVE JOBS:3877 RINCON OCEAN BLUFFICIVILVDRAWINGIDISCRETIONARY PLANS

PROPOSED ABOVE-GROUND EQUIPMENT TO 
BE SCREENED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE 
CITY OF ENCINITAS PLANNING DEPARTMENT

309.5 FS
308.9FG

LOT 12 
FF = 310.2 

PAD = 309.5

LOT 13 
FF=310.5 

PAD = 309.8

LIMITS OF ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE 
HABITAT AREA (NORTH OF LINE)

LOT 22 
FF= 310.6 

PAD = 309.9

ft 
ill' 
i I1

LOT 5 
FF= 304.4 

PAD = 303.7

3089 TW
306.2 BW

3089 
FG/HP

LOT7 
FF= 303.8 

PAD = 303.1

309.9 
FG/HP 

3099FG

307 5 TG 
30201E

302.9 TG
299.9/E

LOT 9 
FF=306.9

LOT 11
FF= 309.6

PAD = 308.9

3080-W+ 
13060 BW

18‘PVC STORM 
DRAIN@1.0%

308.9 TG
307.8E

291.0 TW 
(291.0 BW)

302.6 TG
300.3 IE

LOT 10 
FF= 309.6 

PAD = 308.9

302.6 TG
300.015

309.0 
FS

TOP OF
SLOPE 308.9’

309.8 
FGIHP

306.0 BW
302.0 TF 
#=3.3

302.6 TG
301.3 E

307.5 
FS

3086 TG
306.81E

DECORATIVE PAVERS SHALL BE A 
MINIMUM OF20-FTIN DEPTH

2947TW 
(288.7BW)

LOT 6 
FF = 304.0 
PAD =303.3

1
I

LOT 8 
FF = 304.3 

PAD= 303.6

304.0 TW
304.0 BW

3040 
FG/HP

3082 TO
-307.7 FL

1301 ■ 
IE

EXISTING PCC BROW
DITCH TO REMAIN

309.5 FS
3089 Tw
306 2 BW

EXISTING PCC BROW
DITCH TO REMAIN

(291.7 BW) 
290.7 TF 
H=9.9

3100 
FS

306 0 BW
302 0 TF 
H=2.5

20% 
MIN.

306.2 
FG/HP

8

2920 Tw 
(286.0 BW) 
H=6.0

300.01E

18)

PCC BROW 
DITCH

304.0 BW
H=5.9 /

\

302 1 TW.
299.6 BW
294.5 TF 
H=2.5‘

309.3 TG 
308.41E

3060/E
308.9 TG
306.3 IE

EXISTING STORM DRAIN PIPE, 
CONNECTS TO EXISTING CATCH 
BASIN AT ENCINITAS BLVD

301 1
FS ,

2.0%
MiN. .

AIR-RELEASE &A/R/ACUUM VALVE
BLOW-OFF
BOTTOM OF STAIR
BOTTOM OF WALL
DUCTILE IRON
FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION PER ARCHITECT
FINISHED GRADE
FINISHED SURFACE
GRADE BREAK
FACE OF GARAGE ELEVATION
GATE VALVE
HIGHPOINT
INVERT ELEVATION
LOW POINT
THRUST BLOCK
OP OF CURB
TOP OF GRATE
TOP OF STAIR
TOP OF WALL
WATER AGENCIES’ STANDARDS

ALL UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON PER BEST AVAILABLE 
RECORDS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXACT 
HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LOCATION PRIOR TO 
CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ENGINEER 
OF RECORD OF DISCREPANCIES UPON DISCOVERY.

TOP OF 
SLOPE 303.7

PROPOSED RETAINING WALL (DESIGN BY 
OTHERS)

PROPOSED GEOTEXTILE RETAINING 
WALL (DESIGN BY OTHERS)

SLOPE •
303.3’ 4

303.1 
FL

TOP OF -
SLOPE 303.6
-295.01E -

3089FG
307.8 TG

301.6 TW 
(294.0 BW) 
292.0 TF .
H=7.6‘

PROPOSED 18‘PVC PRIVATE 
STORM DRAIN

s

302.1 Tw
299.6 BW
2945 TF
H=2.5‘ '

is

FS 
303.1 FG

ARIAV 
BO 
BS 
BW 
DI 
FF 
FG 
FS 
GB 
GF 
GV 
HP 
IE 
LP 
TB 
TC 
TG 
TS 
TW 
WAS

300.5 
Fl /301.8

FS 7 1302.5 
FS

PROPOSED GEOTEXTILEl 
RETAINING WALL NOT 
TO EXCEED 6-FT 
EXPOSED

291.0TWA
(285.0 BW)
H=6.ff

PROPOSED UUlTS OF. _ .
GRADING/ TOP OF SLOPE

3020TW 
/ 1294.5 BW) 
! 291.0 TF

H75

ai

3022FL
302.0 TG

—301.4E

TOP OF N
SLOPE 309.8

301.4 
FS

FG
302 7 TG
301.8/E . KN.-

292.0Tw/2 (286,0 BW)(
H=6.0‘ |

3021TC 
/3016FL 
7E1/

TOPOFWII) 
SLOPE 309.51

( PROPOSED 4X4'RIP RAP ENERGY DISSIPATER PER 
SDRSD D-40; 1/4 TON CLASS BACKING; T27FT

— 1 1
\ 300 5 rs 3085 TG 7—S095r8 306.3 IE

s V. 
aft

(3081 TW) 
306.0 BW
302.0 TF
#=21

(1 EXISTING SURVEY MONUMENT TO BE PROTECTED IN 
PLACE; CORNER RECORD OR RECORD OF SURVEY TO BE 
FILED WITH THE COUNTY IF DISTURBED OR DESTROYED

292.0 Twl 
(286.0 BW)
H=6.0

. EXISTING HP IN
DITCH (262.3F6)

310.5 As ' 
309956

N

(3) PROPOSED DECORATIVE PAVERS PER SEPARATE 
LANDSCAPE PLAN SEE NOTE SHEET 4

3/302.215 FS
13023 T 
3017F

(10) PROPOSED PCC DRIVEWAY APRON PER SDRSD G-14B
(NO SIDEWALK); SEE DETAIL SHEET 9

(16) PROPOSED 12‘X 12" AREA DRAIN BY NDS OR APPROVED
EQUAL

gl 
‘06

PARCEL 3 
PM 2430 

APN: 258-141-22

n2

(9) 150FT SIGHT DISTANCE VIEW CORRIDOR PER CALTRANS 
HIGHWAY DESIGN MANUAL

(18) PROPOSED 2'X 2'RIP RAP ENERGY DISSIPATER PER 
SDRSD D-40; ROCK CLASS NO. 2 BACKING, T=11FT

(0) PROPOSED MODIFIED PCC HEADWALL PER DETAIL
SHEET 9

( PROPOSED 4’AC PAVEMENT OVER S'CLASS II AB PER 
GEOTECH RECCOMENDATIONS

(15) PROPOSED GEOGRID RETAINING WALL; DESIGN BY 
OTHERS

( PROPOSED 36" X 36" BROOKS BOX OUTLET STRUCTURE;
SEE BIOFILTRATION BASIN DETAIL SHEET 9

(19) PROPOSED MAILBOX AND "USPS ONLY, NO PARKING" 
SIGN

3047 TC
/ 304.2 FL

• 307.4 1E 

y )10)
3040)

LOT 23 FG 
FF= 304.7

PAD = 304.0

PORT PARCEL 2
PM 2430

APN: 258-141-27

SLOPE 306.2' 
ft- ilEUUSLOPE:

16.0 
SD_7

301.2 

FS /

3036FG 3
50 3042FS)

299.6 BW+ 
iE + 294.5 TF _

EXISTING PCC—, a a
HEADWALL TO REMAIN

‘ i

HEOE

= s :

89278

§

|

A SHEET 5 OF 12 

80’04 0e2z

0—7

FG/HP

a * +306.0FC"1

304.6FS X

0- I - a I
j ’ PAD 

gl) 306.2 TW 
Eyp‘ 303.6 BW 1y . ooce

3

303.7FS

-8

+308 9TG +3) + 
306,31E 1.1 * +

3089FG
GFF=308.9

"-ft 301.3 
'301.31/lE ..

0292858 2062F0— Evl

B\ -ft

P.19.0° ' <o0

.-10M==

i" in
l J / 30028"

I TTOPOFE i 
। 1 7 / SLOPE 3089 
1 1/ 306.5 RIM-1-.230101E

. + 43020TF *+*
+ H=2.0% ±(*



-
SHEET 6 OF 12

NBEcO410W."27-
LEGENDEXISTING PUBUC

STORM DRAIN INLET(15) PROPOSED 6‘ CURB & GUTTERPROPERTY LINE

[eil RIGHT-OF-WAY PROPOSED S'CURBI I CENTERLINE OF ROAD PROPOSED HARDSCAPE

H PROPOSED LOT UNES PROPOSED MASONRY RETAINING WALLII h
ADJACENT LOT LINES

|
EXISTING EASEMENTS

PROPOSED EASEMENTItIf lfI PROPOSED SETBACKS PROPOSED AC PAVEMENTI I 7 V V V4 PROPOSED LIMIT OF GRADING PROPOSED BIOFILTRATION BASINf II f PROPOSED CONTOUR EXISTING WATER MAIN (SIZE PER PLAN)I| If4 I EXISTING CONTOUR EXISTING SEWER MAIN (SIZE PER PLAN)

I I4 /If ----------W---------------Wf I
II I PROPOSED 8" PVC WATER MAIN ----------- W---------------W---------------f ----------S --------------- S

||
PROPOSED 8" PVC SEWER MAIN -----------  S -------------- S

©PROPOSED JOINT UTILITY TRENCH ----------JT ---------------JT -------------
5304.53061' 5303—52 304 300 - T t=c PROPOSED THRUST BLOCK A

J300 301 30 PROPOSED GATE VALVE 0
PROPOSED 12"X 12‘AREA DRAIN—299 6/5

I □
4=4260 SF7+.987P 1 5)PAD = 303.6299.6F6.+* JL16 IE'

IE,
CONSTRUCTION NOTES SITE NOTESr--—-

0a )3 O PROPOSED 1 DUAL DOMESTIC FIREMATER SERVICE PER WAS WS-09AND Wc-171 FF 3 )6.2I ■ =30 CEE=3089299615 (1) VUi5) ( PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT w 61 FIRE SERVICE PER WAS WF-01300.0/EIN
T0899.8/EOUT PAD = 309.5

\r 2I W 4 @ PROPOSED 4 PVC SEWER LATERAL AND CLEANOUT PER SDRSD SS-01 AND Sc-01F- (14 hisC S S ~:/ s h l4 () PROPOSED 6 SEWER CLEANOUT PER SDRSD SC-01======== 
.. / PRELIM 

r / LOCATIC N/ J
B’PVC/ " P
1@1.7% I

2) Jr(8)6 PRELIMINARY FF= 310.5LOCATION OF PROP. 9008 PAD = 309.t 5JOINT TRENCHL8 s8 J/8 9 ;F 43 PAD = 304.0 N8, PROP. PUB. 3'1
SEWER MAIN@1.7% I(5)8 6. REHAB EXISTING MANHOLE AND EXPOXY COAT.

2@
820%8"L (2

37 1 ( PROPOSED TYPE A STORM DRAIN CLEANOUT PER SDRSD D-09sW89.s4 (9 PROPOSED 3‘ PVC UNDERDRAIN PER SDRSD 0-17(14
... £T ILOT 15

| V8

L6 ,80 31P2. Os 1E L E E (8)
l

LPAD = 306.2 ILL -311

L 10%1 54 A 312I T—LC [ LOT 178 Is-C (8)
NOTE:V313LOT 27

FF= 309.1..FF= 307.7 0 60PAD = 308.4PAD = 307.0 ol. 1W (3823 7J293.51EOUT 8/s
— SEWER MH

-N 88 0431* W 438.89-

E COMMUNICATION BOX PVo 0, N1‘55'2S'W17.00'l
WATERMAIN______________________ .

X EXISTING 8-PVC SEWER -

_______ AND BOLLARDS TO tREMOVED__ ' AN8g"orarw/2a26.1 
L N5 APN: 258-1 
1 | \ EXISTING POWER

EX. SEWER MH
JO REMAIN MAIN PER DWG 0006-SI (15) -141-17
(301.8 RMM)
(283.51E)

POLE TO REMAINJ • PLSA10.0ROWROW ITO APN: 258-142-18 APN 258-142-17
REMAIN SEE NOTE 6-

PLAN VIEW - PRELIMINARY UTILITY PLAN 0 30 60 90

SCALE: r=3ff GRAPHIC SCALE: 1‘= 30 PLSAENC

6 0‘
18.0’

PROPOSED ABOVE-GROUND EQUIPMENT TO 
BE SCREENED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE 
CITY OF ENCINITAS PLANNING DEPARTMENT

- , -0 PROPOSED 12‘X 12" AREA DRAIN BY NDS OR APPROVED EQUAL 

ill‘6@) PROPOSED MODIFIED PCC HEADWALL PER DETAIL SHEET 9

EXISTING PCC BROW 1
DITCH TO REMAIN

1 I

FF = 305.9
PAD = 305.2

LIMITS OF ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE 
HABITAT AREA (NORTH OF UNE)

EXISTING SEWER LATERAL 
AND CO TO BE REMOVED

W N

TO REMAIN 
(313.8 RIM) 
(300.5IE)x

EXISTING CATCH
BASIN TO REMAIN

306.6 RIM(
293.7EIN

LOT 2 
FF = 305.8 

PAD = 305.1

LOT4 .
FF= 304.5

PAD = 303.8

PROP. PUB 8'PVC 
SEWER MAIN @1.67%

LOT 16 
FF = 312.8

PAD = 312.1

296.5IE IN
296.3 IE OUT

LOT 22 d
FF = 310.6 I 1

PAD = 309.9

de

3088RIM7 
301.1 IE IN

LOT 5
FF= 304.4

PAD = 303.7

EXISTING STORM DRAIN PIPE: 
CONNECTS TO EXISTING CATCH 
BASIN AT ENCINITAS BLVD.

LOT 8 
FF = 304.3

LOT 23 
FF= 304.7

t
S

$

LOT 11 
FF = 309.6 (

PAD = 308.9

LOT 18 
FF= 315.1 

PAD = 314.4

A GENERAL UTILITY EASEMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR 
SEWER CLEANOUTS AND DRY UTILITY STRUCTURES.

LOT 12 
FF = 310.2

LOT 21 
1 FF = 311.6 

PAD = 310.9

LOT3 
FF = 304.9 

PAD = 304.2

LOT 24 
FF = 305.6 

PAD = 304.9

LOT 19 
FF = 312.9 

PAD = 312.2

EXISTING WATER SERVICE' 
TO BE ABANDONED PER 
WASWS-8

306.5 Rllt
301.0IE

PROP. PUB 8 PVC
^EWER^i!N@1.0^'

PROPOSED RETAINING WALL (DESIGN BY 
OTHERS)

LOT7
FF= 303.8

PAD = 303.1
302.4 RIM

PROPOSED 4" PVC SEWER LATERAL AND
CLEANOUT

PROPOSED 60" DIAMETER SEWER 
MANHOLE

NEW AND MODIFIED SEWER MANHOLES SHALL BE UNED 
WITH AN APPROVED EPOXY LINING SYSTEM AND SHALL BE 
SPARK TESTED FOR PINHOLES AND HOUDAYS.

PROPOSED PUBLIC ~810 LF 8" PVC WATER MAIN TO LOOP 
THROUGH SITE.

EXACT LOCATION OF PROPOSED ONSITE MECHANICAL AND 
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT NOT KNOWN AT THIS TIME. ALL 
GROUND-MOUNTED ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL 
EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SCREENED TO THE SATISFACTION OF 
THE PLANNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

PROPOSED GEOTEXTILE RETAINING 
WALL (DESIGN BY OTHERS)

APPROX. LOCATION OF EXISTING 
FIRE HYDRANT TO REMAIN

PROPOSED TYPE A STORM DRAIN 
CLEANOUT

ALL UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON PER BEST AVAILABLE 
RECORDS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXACT 
HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LOCATION PRIOR TO 
CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ENGINEER 
OF RECORD OF DISCREPANCIES UPON DISCOVERY.

PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT WITH 4‘X4 
SPLASH PAD

All
3082RIM(5) I

/ 299.2 IE IN I 1
' 299.0/EOUT_ E

EXISTING PCC
HEADWALL TO REMAIN

PROPOSED 1" DOMESTIC WATER
SERVICE AND METER

2

2

3011 TG
295.52 E

LOT 9 
FF=306.9 

PAD = 306.2

EXISTING -
PCC BROW 

f DITCH

EXISTING WATER SERVICE 
TO BE ABANDONED PER 
WASWS-8

©EXISTING SURVEY MONUMENT TO BE PROTECTED IN PLACE; CORNER RECORD
OR RECORD OF SURVEY TO BE FILED MITH THE COUNTY IF DISTURBED OR 
DESTROYED

PROPOSED 4" PVC STORM DRAIN @1.0% 
MIN.

PROPOSED 18" PVC STORM DRAIN @10% 
MIN.

EXI STIfK FIRE 1 .
HYDRANT TO REMAIN

I

3010RM 
296.0EIN/ 
295.8IE OUT

307.5 TGA
301 92 E

W—W

OCEAN BLUFF WAY
EXISTING 8" PVC WATER
MAIN PER DWG 0006SI

PROP PUB. ? PVC 
SEWER MAIN @1.0% 

- LOT 26 
---------- FF = 306.9

192.9
(1) ■ "

PROP. PUB 8‘PVC
WATER MAIN

7LOT14
FF = 310.8

PAD = 310.1

( PROPOSED LIMITS OF TRENCH RESURFACING PER CITY OF ENCINITAS UTILITY 
TRENCH BACKFILL AND RESURFACING STANDARD DETAIL

EXISTINGHPIN
DUTCH: (-262.3 FG)

PROPOSED 18" PVC
STORM DRAIN

PORT, PARCEL 2 
PM 2430 

APN: 258-141-27)

LOT 6 
FF = 304.0 
PAD =303.3

PARCEL 3
PM 2430 1

APN: 288-141-22PROP. PUB. 8-PVC 
WATERMAIN

..+702 
’ BMP 1

S
-(14

g
06052 2) 
JBMP2)Yt.

A=‘3.530SF.' '
13060FG1i*[

(1 PROPOSED 4X4 RIP RAP ENERGY DISSIPATER PER SDRSD D-40, 1/4 TON CUSS 
BACKING; T= 2 7FT

(3) PROPOSED NEW PUBLIC 8" PVC WATER MAIN; CONNECT TO EXSTING WATER MAIN
WITH ?X8-X S'TEE

at2 0%

(12) PROPOSED 2‘X 2‘ RIP RAP ENERGY DISSIPATER PER SDRSD D-40; NO. 2 CLASS 
BACKING; T=1.1FT

&o, %423

(10) PROPOSED 36‘X 36* BROOKS BOX OUTLET STRUCTURE; SEE BIOFILTRATION
W DETAIL SHEET 9

4

S

L
tuPOR NE 1/4, NE 1/4, SEC 15

DOC. 89-702048
APN: 258-141-29 1

4
Ll

4

||

2950/5@9) 1
—300015(9) -

Y
\

4

-25) PROPOSED 60" DIAMETER SEWER MANHOLE WITH EPOXY LINER PER SDRSD
SIWO2SEE NOTE 2 BELOW

T
. LOT 15
। FF = 311.4 1

PAD= 310.7

Yo

3 ■

LOT 20 
FF = 311.9 1

PAD= 311.2^

>01^ LOT 13

4

V& 
360

$1017

4
3

-===
PROP. PUB S'PVC
SEWER MAIN @1.0%

___  LLOT10 
FF=309.6

ED53089

i

AO”,V 
PAD = 3141ATar

if

g h 28

APN 256-14175—



IIT I SHEET 7 OF 12
LEGEND• 3043306*f5305: PROPERTY LINE

J306 301 302113 RIGHT-OF-WAY

CENTERUNEOFROAD

|
PROPOSED LOT UNES

ADJACENT LOT UNESIPAD = 306.2 — EXISTING EASEMENTS

7 PAD=303.1AI \/\ PROPOSED EASEMENT11l\ l\ PROPOSED SETBACKSa /\ V V V111 PROPOSED LIMIT OF GRADING-4L A TH PROPOSED CONTOUR ---------------------140---------------------A Ahi P
IA EXISTING CONTOUR

INTERIOR LOTS 24-FT BACKUPg/1/

N d 1 EXTERIOR LOTS 24-FT BACKUP1
8887 2-8a ।VI W1

&LU Wd8 XEl.I IX8 JE
—\4L—E* fl z dr2 240.8

Il Lor2, PROPOSED 24-FT
---- MIN. BACKUP 1PLAN 2 (TYP) 1 jigIIA \r 1 0A 11‘W89S A XC[A 57 'L

24.0 N
|z 1PAD = 305.2 LY 3

E EPROPOSED 24-FT MIN
BACKUP (TYP.)

1181E J PAD = 306.

&
• 306.2

1 W
ys

-2r r \LOT1-
PLAN 2

—EPAD = 307.0 a4 ]JLi Z E-N^OJ^I-W'JJS.SS'-

11 17.00’ PI |
N 8^04'31’1^40261OCEAN BLUFF WAY

b

LROW ROWAPN: 258-141-15 APN: 258-142-18 APN: 258-142-17II
I 0 30 60 90

PLAN VIEW - PRELIMINARY CURB UTILIZATION PLAN
GRAPHIC SCALE: 1’= 30'SCALE: r= 30

ZONE REQUIREMENTS RR-2 RR-3 LOT1 LOT 3 LOT4 LOT 18 LOT 19 LOT 20 LOT 22 LOT 24 LOT 25 TOTAL

-3,384 3,384 3,625 3,384 3,384 3,384 3,384 3,384 3,625 3,625

2/3 78

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 87

8

PLSA
PLSAENC

JACTIVE JOBS:3877 RINCON OCEAN BLUFF\CIVILIDRAWINGIDISCRETIONARY PLANS

Z 
87

s

LOT 25 
PLAN 4

1 
I

I 
I

I 
I

‘OFFSTREET PAKRING REOP 
OFFSTREET PARKING PROP. 
ONSTREET PARKING PROP

I 
I

LOT 6
PLAN1 

PAD =303.3

LOT 17 X
PLAN 2

PAD = 3144

1 
I

I 
I

LOT 3
PLAN 2 

PAD = 304.2

J LOT 27
PLAN 2 

PAD = 308.4

LOT 2
PLAN 2 

PAD = 305.1

LOT 22
PLAN 4 

PAD = 309.9

I 
J

LOT 15 L
PLAN 2 "

PAD = 310.7

LOT7
PLAN 3

LOT4
PLAN1 

PAD = 303.8

LOT 12
PLAN 2 

PAD = 309.5

LOT 23
PLAN 3 

PAD= 304.0

LOT 13
PLAN 2 

PAD= 309.8

632 
3

24.0__ 01 12.0"

LOT 26 
PLAN 3

LOT 10
PLAN 3 

PAD = 308.9

541
3

541
3

LOT 19
PLAN 3 

PAD = 312.2

3,384
541
3

632
3

• = 2 ENCLOSED PARKING SPACES FOR UNITS UP TO 
2,500SQUARE FEET OR FLOOR AREA, 3FOR 
DWELLING UNITS IN EXCESS OF 2,500 SQUARE FEET 
PER EMC 30 54. 030A; ANY PARKING SPACES OVER 2 
MAY BE ENCLOSED OR UNENCLOSED

4
/)

LOT 24
PLAN 2 

PAD=304.9

541
3

NOTE:
PER CITY OF ENCINITAS OFFSTREET PARKING 
DESIGN MANUAL, PARALLEL ONSTREET PARKING 
DIMENSION TO BE 21‘X 8; ENCLOSED OFFSTREET 
PARKING TOBE19X 8.5; UNENCLOSED OFFSTREET 
PARKING DIMENSION TO BE 18‘X 8.5‘

LOT8
PLAN 3 

PAD = 303.6
LOT 11
PLAN 3 

PAD = 308.9

LOT 5
PLAN1 

PAD = 303.7

3,384 
541
3

541
3

632
3

632
3

1,857
454

LOT11
3

541
3

"PROPOSED PARKING SPACE 
(SEE NOTE)

LOT 9
PLAN 3

LOT 12
2

PROPOSED 24-FT
MIN. BACKUP fTYP.)

“s ss

LOT 16
2

PROP. -LISPS
> PARKING ONLY" 
SIGN

LOT 13 
2

541
3

r:'/CX'C':F-/WH!TECURB^
FOR USPS PARKING

LOT 15 
2

LOT 14 
2

632
3

LOT 27 
2

LOT2
2

467
3

632
3

541
3

541
3

2,800
467
3

y 360 
24.04

My
' 11

LOT 26 
3

LOT 17 
2

632
3

LOT21
2

1 
.1

PARCEL 3 
PM 2430 

APN: 258-141-22

541
3

LOT 23 
3

a

632
3

N Xaark ary

PORT. PARCEL 21
PM 2430 1

APN: 258-141-27 ।

EE
LOT 18
PLAN 3 

PAD = 314.4

2,800
467
3

1
J

4

541
3

Ll

31
11

POR. SE 1/4, NE 1/4. SEC 15, T14S, R4W
PARCEL B 

DOC. 97-211937 
APN: 258-141-17

11

WPOR. NE 1/4. NE 1/4, SEC 15
DOC. 89-702048
APN: 258-141-29 PW . —MV \ 1360— I IKW — 80..

3,625
632

3

LOT 20
PLAN 4 1PAD=3112

8

454
2

FLOT 16
PLAN 2

PAD = 312.1

454
2

PLAN TYPE
BUILDING FLOOR AREA 
GARAGE AREA I

,, Y \

I
I I

8



SHEET 8 OF 1210.0 2:1 CUT SLOPE
10.0’ 5.0 5.0

5.0‘7.0 10.0 10.0 5.0 5.0‘ 308.3FL 3080FL 308.3FL5.0 5.0‘ 5.0 3080FL305.3FL5.0 305.6FL2:1 CUT SLOPE
303.0FL L d 47302.8FL 302.9 FL ,302.7 FL 4== 1 N=—= L

—
SECTION CUTA-A

NOT TO SCALE

A. “omAK‘GRADING NOTE:

I al lI I I

A33.0

8.51 20.5’ 17.5’

5.0

305.8FL303 3 FL', 2.0%^ XRAD^-3O4J1. _ —U A c
-

A cl10.0MIN.

/
f

3SECTION CUTB-B I277NOT TO SCALE

T OCEAN VIEW BLUFF WAY

PLAN VIEW - KEY MAP
SCALE: 1"= 50‘ HORIZONTAL

PVT ROAD
22.2’ 23.8’ 310.8FL

===1-5.5‘ 18.5’ 18.5’ 5.5‘ 1304.8FS 2304.0FL 3049FL

---.2.0% 2.0%, fl-2.0%—97% 2.0%' L
510.0 MIN.V

SECTION CUT C-C 1
ILU NOT TO SCALE

=PVT ROAD w22.6’ 37.0 27.8
60.0

-
EX.18.5’5.0 5.51 18.5 5.0‘

30.0’ 30.0’ -J

120 -
STEP2.0%

- — gg f= 17.0' 13.0DEDICATION .-0%-—
2 2.0% U 15.0 15.0 15.0

7 F45.0 5.5‘10.0 MIN.

1
(2.0%) —

SECTION CUT C-C
NOT TO SCALE

TYPICAL DETAIL - OCEAN BLUFF WAYPLSANOT TO SCALE

PLSAEN

JACTIVE JOBS:3877 RINCON OCEAN BLUFFICIVILVDRAWINGIDISCRETIONARY PLANS

LOT 15 
FF = 311.4 

PAD = 310.7

LOT 11
FF= 309.6

PAD = 308.9

LOT 23 
FF= 304.7

DASHED UNE 
REPRESENTS

1
1 I

I

LOT 7 
FF= 303.8 

PAD = 303.1

aiQFiLTRATlQNB^IN 
PER DETAIL SHEET 9

PVC STORM
DRAIN; 300.5 IE

LOT 20 
FF = 311.9 

PAD = 311.2

CONSTRUCT FILL SLOPES PER SECTION 5.2.6 
OF THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT.

LOT 20 
FF = 311.9 

PAD = 311.2

1 
I

g

LOT 10 
FF= 309.6 

PAD = 308.9

g

2 o

LOT 8 
FF = 304.3 

PAD = 303.6

LOT 9 
FF = 306.9 

PAD = 306.2

LOT 3 
FF= 304.9 

PAD = 304.2

PROPOSED JOINT 
UTILITY TRENCH

O
CQ

LOT 9 
FF = 306.9 

PAD = 306.2

DASHED UNE REPRESENTS
APPROX. EXISTING GRADE

DASHED UNE REPRESENTS
APPROX. EXISTING GRADE

PRQPQSLD PUBLIC?
PVC SEWER MAIN

BIOFILTRATION BASIN
PER DETAIL SHEET 9

PROPOSED JOINT
UTILITY TRENCH

PROPOSED PUBLIC 8‘
PVC WATER MAIN

PROPOSED 6" PCC
CURB PER G-1

PROPOSED PUBLIC? 
PVC WATER MAIN

PROPOSED RETAINING____________ 
WALL DESIGN BY OTHERS, 
308.0 TW
306.0 BW

EXISTING 8" PVC
WATER MAIN PER
WO-9S14

s
O

310.7 TOP OF 
SLOPE

UJ
8 
g

EXISTING PCC CURB
AND GUTTER TO 
REMAIN

EXISTING 8" PVC SEWER
MAIN PER 0006-SI

c
2 o

PROPOSED PUBLIC 8' 
PVC SEWER MAIN

PROPOSED PUBUC? 
PVC SEWER MAIN

PROPOSED C-1 RETAINING
WALL SEE DETAIL SHEET 9;
311.2 TW
305.2 BW

EXISTING PCC_
SIDEWALK TO REMAIN

PROPOSED C-3 RETAINING
WALL SEE DETAIL SHEET 9;
304.2 TW
303.0 BW

PROPOSED RETAINING
WALL DESIGN BY OTHERS:
3021 TW
299.6 BW

PROPOSED PUBUC 8’ 
PVC WATER MAIN

PROPOSED C-3 RETAINING' 
WALL SEE DETAIL SHEET 9;
306.2 TW
303.6 BW

PROPOSED C-3 RETAINING
WALL SEE DETAIL SHEET9:
308.9 TW
306.2 BW

DASHED LINE_
REPRESENTS APPROX.
EXISTING GRADE

EXISTING SLOPE 
TO REMAIN

PROPOSED? PCC 
C&G PERG-2

PROPOSED? PCC 
C&G PERG-2

PROPOSED AC
PAVEMENT SAWCUT

37.0 
C

to to
PROPOSED C-1 RETAINING .
WALL SEE DETAIL SHEET 9
306.1 TW
304.0BW PROPOSED JOINT 

UTILITY TRENCH

POR. NE 1/4, NE 1/4, SEC 15
DOC. 89-702048
APN: 258-141-29

PARCEL 3 
PM 2430 

APN: 258-141-22

<7

P+

U

LOT 7
FF= 305.9 

.RAD ^305^---------

ULT.
P 

-

"Evaro

5.0' ?
J_BMP2___
306.0 FG

7772222BMP1 \
299.6 FG

5222

TT.

-5- r"-
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37. a P26.0 33.0

- 125.0
18.5 IBS'

i ! i
13.5’ 12.5’ 20.5 125-

+ I

C&GPERG-2
2.0%2.0%

2.0% 2.0%2.0% 2.0% 2.0%2.0%

EXISTING AC PAVEMENT10.0‘MIN. 10.0 MIN. 10.0‘MIN.
UTILITY TRENCHUTILITY TRENCH

L
5 PVC WATER MAIN

TYPICAL SECTION - PVT ROAD (STA. 3+05.61 TO 3+48.66)TYPICAL SECTION - PVT ROAD (STA. 4+15.07 TO 4+87.49)
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALENOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALEA TYPICAL DETAIL - AC PAVEMENT SAWCUT
NOT TO SCALE4.5

10.0'LIMITS OF STRUCTURAL SOILA
4.0 LIMITS OF STRUCTURAL SOIL

GUTTER UP-

/ 3'MULCH ________________

IPT =lr
STREETFLOW

5EI I/ C
|| || /

|
B B(

GUTTER LIP
UNCOMPACTED SUBGRADE •6‘PCCC&GPER

SDRSDG-02V UNCOMPACTED SUBGRADE

DN SECTION B-B TREE WELL W/O GRATE MODIFIED SDC GS DSSECTION A-A TREE WELL W/O GRATE MODIFIED SDC GS DSI ) SD-1.04A + GS-1.04BSD-1.04A + GS-1.04B
NOT TO SCALENOT TO SCALE

4.5‘

2.5‘

Li fSTREET FLOW
LA

SLOPE ]
LOW-FLOW ORIFICE 42

V2'MAX

f3"TYP.
PLAN VIEW-CURB CUT@ TREE WELL SDS GS DS GS-5.01 SECTION D-D CURB CUT® TREE WELL SDC GS DS GS 5.01SECTION C-C CURB CUT® TREE WELL SDC GS DS GS 5.01NOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALE
NOT TO SCALE

PQNPINQD£Pni
TYPICAL DETAIL - ORIFICE PLATE 1//NOT TO SCALE

\ \ FREEBOARD
5.52"

—

2.018" 18" 18.48*)13.2" 14.4FG = 299.6 FG = 306.0 Alls[-IEII —1II pm
-8"

L I /
a 7 HMP^IZED LOW-FLOW /

Z I I
0.7"

PLSATYPICAL DETAIL - MODIFIED PCC HEADWALL
TYPICAL DETAIL - RETAINING WALL TYPICAL DETAIL - BIOFILTRATION BASIN (BMP 1)NOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALE
NOT TO SCALE

PLSAE

JACTIVE JOBS:3877 RINCON OCEAN BLUFFICIVILVDRAWINGIDISCRETIONARY PLANS

TYPICAL SECTION - PVT ROAD (STA. 1+00 
TO 2+57.91 & STA. 6+55+74 TO 8+22.83) TYPICAL SECTION - PVT ROAD (STA. 3+58.24 

TO 3+95.05 & STA. 5+08.35 TO 6+16.18)

30 MIL PLASTIC 
IMPERMEABLE UNER

-FLOWLINE 
(PER PLAN)

FLOWLINE ■
IPERPLAN)

ADJACENT LANDSCAPED 
AREA ON PROJECT SITE

ROOT BARRIER 
PERSDRSDL-6

• ROOT BARRIER 
PERSDRSDL-6

■ 4.5X10.0'UMIT OF 
STRUCTUALSOIL

COMPACTED 
SUBGRADE

- VARYING DIAMETER CANOPY 
STREET TREE WITH VARYING 
CF MIN STRUCTURAL SOIL-

ADJACENT LANDSCAPED 
AREA ON PROJECT SITE

ROOT BARRIER 
PERSDRSDL-6

COMPACTED 
SUBGRADE

COMPACTED 
SUBGRADE ROOT 

BALL

TOP OF 6" 
PCCC&G

PROPOSED PUBLIC.
5 PVC SEWER MAIN

-DEEP ROOT TREE
BUBBLER PER
SDRSDDWGI-4

- DEEP ROOT TREE
BUBBLER PER
SDRSDDWGI-4

ORIFICE. DRILLED INTO
ORIFICE PLATE; IE = 30225

5X35X12'DEEP
NO. 2AGGREGATE
ROCK SPLASH PAD

COMPACTED 
SUBGRADE

SPLASH PAD ■
PERGS-5.06

PROPOSED PUBUC
8° PVC SEWER MAIN

WELL DRAINED SOIL
TW= PER PLAN
BW = PERPLAN

WELL DRAINED SOIL 
TW= PERPLAN 
BW= PER PLAN

PROPOSED PUBUC 
5 PVC SEWER MAIN

PCC CURB & —
GUTTER (SIZE 
PER PLAN)

UMITS OF 30 MIL PLASTIC
IMPERMEABLE LINER AROUND
STRUCTURAL SOIL

PROPOSED PUBUC 
5 PVC WATER MAIN

PROPOSED JOINT 
UTILITY TRENCH

- S'x 3irx12‘DEEP TYPE 1 
SPLASH PAD PER SDC DS 
GS-5.06(NO. 2 COARSE 
AGGREGATE ROCK)

BWPER PLAN = BOTTOM OF
WALL AT FINSIHED GRADE

NOTE: ORIFICE AND FLANGE 
CONNECTION TO CONCRETE
SHALL BE FILLED WITH 30 
DUROMETER NEOPRENE RING

PROPOSED PUBLIC 
8'PVC WATER MAIN

9.5 HMP-SIZED LOW-FLOW 
ORIFICE, DRILLED INTO 
ORIFICE PLATE; IE = 295.85

18" WIDE CURB CUT CENTERED - 
ON TREE WELL (SEE DETAIL B-B) 
LOCATION AS SHOWN ON UTIUTY
PLAN SHEET 4

I PROPOSED PUBLIC
5 PVC WATER MAIN

‘BIOFILTRATION ‘ENGINEERED SOIL* LAYER SHALL BE MINIMUM 
18% DEEP "SANDY LOAM’ SOIL MIX MITH NO MORE THAN 5% 
CLAY CONTENT. THE MIX SHALL CONTAIN 50-60% SAND, 20-30% 
COMPOST OR HARDWOOD MULCH, AND 20-30% TOPSOIL

TOPOF5
PCCC&G

FENCE PER SEPARATE LANDSCAPE
PLANS; COMBINED WALL AND FENCE 
HEIGHT NOT TO EXCEED 6 FROM
LOWEST ADJACENT GRADE

STORM DRAIN PIPE 
(SIZE PER PLANS)

DEEP ROOTED. DENSE.
DROUGHT TOLERANT W/

- 48" DEEP
STRUCTURAL SOIL

-6°PCCC&GPER 
SDRSDG-02

PROPOSED 6" PCC_________
ROLLED C&G PER G-4A

2-35X35 BROOKS
BOX W/GRATED
INLET; TG=307.5

PCC CURB 6 GUTTER- 
(SIZE PER PLAN)

INFLOW PIPE FROM 
STORAGE LAYER

PROPOSED 4-LAYER 
OF 3/8'PEA GRAVEL

■45 DEEP
AMENDED SOIL

DEEP ROOTED. DENSE.
DROUGHT TOLERANT W/

-1‘GUTTER
DEPRESSION @ 
TREE WELL

SIDES AND BOTTOM OF BMP 
PROPOSED 15 ENGINEERING 
SOIL LAYER; ‘SEE NOTE BELOW

COLD PLAN AND OVERLAY
(2" MIN. DEPTH) TO PROVIDE
SMOOTH TRANSITION

TW PER PLAN = TOP OF 
WALL AT FINISH SURFACE

-5 THICK, 15 DEEPENED
EDGE SIDEWALK TREATMENT, 
SEE SECTIONB-B BELOW

2-35X36'BROOKS
BOX W/GRATED
INLET; TG=301.1

30 MIL PLASTIC 
IMPERMEABLE UNER

1.5 CURB CUT
OPENING

—D- 
4.

■30 MIL PLASTIC 
IMPERMEABLE UNER

85 - 5
PPQPQBBP fAC OVER 5 AB PER 
GEOTECH RECOMMENDATIONS 
AND TESTEDR-VALUE

PROPOSED 5 PCC 
CURB PERG-1

PROPOSED PAS OVER 9" AB PER 
GEOTECH RECOMMENDATIONS

AND TESTEDR-VALUE

PROPOSED 6‘PCC 
C&GPERG-2

4’PERFORATED PYG 
FRENCH DRAIN

PROPOSED 4'AC OVER 5 AB PER 
GEOTECH RECOMMENDATIONS 
AND TESTED R-VALUE

PROPOSED 5 PCC 
C&G PERG-2

5 PCC CURB 8 GUTTER 
PERSDRSDG-2

PROPOSED 5 PCC 
CURB PERG-1

30 MIL PLASTIC 
IMPERMEABLE UNER

IMPERMEABLE LINER ALONG 
SIDES AND BOTTOM OF BMP
PROPOSED 15 ENGINEERING 
SOIL LAYER; ‘SEE NOTE BELOW

5 PVC PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN 
LATERAL WITH FILTER FABRIC 
PERFORATION AT INVERT TO 
CONNECT TO 6" TRUNKLINE

5PCCC8G 
PERSDRSDG-2

PROPOSED 4" AC OVER 5 AB PER 
GEOTECH RECOMMENDATIONS 
AND TESTEDR-VALUE

5 PERFORATED PVC_____ 
TRUNKLINE TO CONNECT TO 
BROOKS BOX THROUGH 
ORIFICE PLATE DRILLED INTO 
BROOKS BOX

6‘ PERF ORATED PVC 
TRUNKLINE TO CONNECT TO 
BROOKS BOX THROUGH 
ORIFICE PLATE DRILLED INTO
BROOKS BOX

STRUCTURAL SECTION 4' AC
OVER 6" CLASS II AB OVER NATIVE 
SUBGRADE COMPACTED TO 95% 
REL COMP.

DASHED LINE_
REPRESENTS EXISTING 
GRADE AT INVERT

5 PVC PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN 
LATERAL WITH FILTER FABRIC 
PERFORATION AT INVERT TO 
CONNECT TO 6" TRUNKUNE

ORIFICE PLATE; MIN. SQUARE 
DIMENSIONS 1.0-FT GRATER THAN 
PIPE DIA HOT DIP GALVANIZED 
PLATE AFTER HOLES HAVE BEEN 
DRILLED; CONNECT TO INSIDE WALL 
OF OUTLET STRUCTURE

R=5 
(TYP)

COMPACTED 
SUBGRADE

TYPICAL DETAIL - BIOFILTRATION BASIN (BMP 2)
NOT TO SCALE

\ PROPOSED 15 PVC STORM 
DRAIN OUTLET PIPE FROM 
BROOKS BOX; IE = 295.6 

ORIFICE PLATE PER THIS SHEET; 
DRILLED TO INSIDE OF BOX

Q100 MAXIMUM DESIGN 
WATER LEVEL

fMIDFLQWQWKE;.
IE = 300.7

PLAN VIEW- CURB CUT® TREE WELL SDC GS DS GS-5.01
NOT TO SCALE

TF PER PLAN = TOP 
OF FOOTING

V PROPOSED 15 PVC STORM
DRAIN OUTLET PIPE FROM
BROOKS BOX; IE = 302.0 

ORIFICE PLATE PER THIS SHEET; 
DRILLED TO INSIDE OF BOX

PROPOSED 5 PCC
CURB PERG-1

2.5'imLQW ORIFICE;. 
IE = 307.2

3.0MIN 
20MN

5 PCC C&G PER 
SDRSDG-2

PROPOSED 4'LAYER 
OF375PEA GRAVEL

PROPOSED STRUCTURAL 
RETAINING WALLS DESIGN 
BY OTHERS

PROPOSED 24" LAYER STORAGE 
LAYER OF 3/4" CRUSHED ROCK

CURB CUT PER
DETAIL THIS

, SHEET

__ 0.5MIN COVER OVER
FOOTING PER SDRSD TYP.

30 MIL PLASTIC 
IMPERMEABLE UNER

3"LAYER__
HYDRAULIC MULCH

15 CURB CUT OPENING ­
CENTERED AT TREE WELL 

LOCATION AS SHOWN ON SHEET 4

3"LAYER__
HYDRAULIC MULCH

PONDING DEPTH
Q100 MAXIMUM DESIGN

30MILPLASDC 
IMPERMEABLE UNER

I PROPOSED 5 PCC 
/CURB PER G-1

5 SAND 
FILTER LAYER

1'VERTICAL GUTTER -
TRANSITION OVER 1‘

HORIZONTAL

30 MIL PLASTIC 
IMPERMEABLE UNER 
AND ROOT BARRIER

4:1-----
SLOPE

7 DEPRESSION- 
@ CURB CUT PER 

DETAIL B-B

6‘SAND FILTER - 
LAYER

3‘MIN MULCH
LAYER

6"

SPLASH-
PAD PER SDC GS

DSGS-5.06

1
§

PROPOSED STRUCTURAL
RETAINING WALLS DESIGN
BY OTHERS

PROPOSED 24' LAYER STORAGE
LAYER OF 3/4* CRUSHED ROCK

—

8 
83 & 
8 
|

1

P 

- 
-

3/5 DIA. HOLE 
(TYP.)

P 

F
-

P

- 
—

PROPOSED JOINT
UTILITY TRENCH

PROPOSED PUBLIC 
5 PVC SEWER MAIN

D

PCC HEADWALL 
THICKNESS = 8"

1 
4
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SOURCE OF TOPOGRAPHYR
TOPOGRAPHY OBTAINED BY: DRONE AERIAL SURVEY

N86-0410W1237 ON/DATE: MAY 5, 2022

PREPARED BY:

R.‘95749020

AVERAGE LOT SLOPEI " 2'
I

I AVERAGE SLOPE =2.2%<10%

I

ZONING /SETBACK INFORMATION

I I
Y II dhee

I I I
II I II HILLSIDE INLAND BLUFF OVERLAY NOTESHILLSIDE INLAND BLUFF OVERLAY CALCSI I

LAEa/ 305.2 FG)

-X 70 l&s
I 8 -6P t==APN: 258-141-27

TOTAL GROSS LOT AREA = 1.19 ACI
| ! ] EXISTING SLOPES 0-23% 4.77 AC (66.3% OF PROJECT SITE)PROJECT SITE ANII I EXISTING NATURAL SLOPES 25-40% 0.23 AC (3.1% OF PROJECT SITE)\ IGROSS AREA =25.0 X I EXISTING NATURAL SLOPES 40% + 0.71 AC (9.9% OF PROJECT SITE)+ - 12.512.5

Da EXISTING MANUFACTURED SLOPESI 25% + 1.48AC' (20.6% OF PROJECTSITE)

4 2X | LL1=460
n 12944F0)
I

_L _

yTN88‘Cff56,W89.96'
PROPOSED GROUND DISTURBANCEI ■V

V18510.0'SYSB X
I(301.5 FG)

| W.VSYSB

18.5'I (310.3 FG) PROPOSED LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE18.5 .

L2 = 464'
10.0‘SYSB1APN: 258-141-29 I

\
I+ X'I

EI ------- —— -J iiy(1 7t L
N 88° 0431" W 438.89

N1‘55’291 117.00

N88‘W3rW 48.26'

OCEAN VIEW BLUFF WAV PLSA0 30 60 90

PLAN VIEW - SLOPE ANALYSIS GRAPHIC SCALE: 1= 30‘

SCALE: 1= 30
PLSAEN

RSA387JACTIVE JOBS:3877 RINCON OCEAN BLUFFICIVILVDRAWINGIDISCRETIONARY PLANS

313.111 SF 
= 7.19 AC

I
I

1
I

R-3
R-3

I 
I

1
1
1
I 
I

V 
|

1y
( 
\\ 
—V

I 
I

I 
I

\
\

25‘
10
25‘

W
\

I 
I.
4

10.0 
SYSB

\\ I -f 
\\
\

SETBACKS
FYSB: 
SYSB: 
RYSB:

/
1 
177 V T

\\ 
\ 
W—L |

1 
I

PROPOSED ENCROACHMENT INTO NATURAL STEEP SLOPE AREA 
DUE TO PROPOSED AREA DUE TO PROPOSED SITE PLAN AND 
GRADING / CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS

PROPOSED ENCROACHMENT INTO STEEP SLOPE AREA 
PREVIOUSLY GRADED OR DISTURBED

INDICATES EXISTING AND FUTURE RIGHT-OF-WAY AND 
EASEMENTS FOR PUBLIC OR PRIVATE STREETS/ROADS USED TO 
DETERMINE NET ACREAGE (EXCLUDED FROM GROSS ACREAGE) 
FOR INCLUSIONARY HOUSING REQUIREMENT.

EXISTING NATURAL SLOPES GREATER THAN 25% = 0.94 AC = 13.1% OF PROJECT 
SITE. THEREFORE PARCEL IS SUBJECT TO HILLSIDE INLAND BLUFF OVERLAY 
REGULATION.

PER SECTION 30.34. 040, MAXIMUM ENCROACHMENT IN AREAS OF SLOPE GREATER 
OR EQUAL TO 25% GRADE FOR PARCELS SUBJECT TO HILLSIDE/ISLAND BLUFF 
OVERLAY ZONE REGULATIONS IS 10% OF STEEP SLOPES. THEREFORE, PROJECT 
MAY ENCROACH 0.094 AC INTO SLOPES GREATER THAN 25% GRADE.

GENERAL PLAN DESIGNATION:
PRESENTS ZONING REQUIREMENTS:

PER CITY MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION 30.34.030, IF MORE THAN 10% OF PARCEL 
SLOPE EXCEED 25%, PARCEL IS SUBJECT TO HILLSIDE/INLAND BLUFF OVERLAY 
REGULATIONS AND SLOPES GREATER THAN 25% GRADE SHALL BE PRESERVED IN 
THEIR NATURAL STATE.

‘PROJECT SITE HAS BEEN PREVIOUSLY GRADED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF ENCINITAS GRADING 
PERMIT NO. #R.S. 458-66.

LIMITS OF EXISTING 
MANUFACTURED 
SLOPE PER R.S.

, 458-66

PASCO, LARET, SUITER & ASSOCIATES
1911 SAN DIEGO AVENUE, SUITE 100 
SAN DIEGO, CA 92110

GROSS AREA
SLOPES GREATER THAN 25%
ALLOWABLE ENCROACHMENT INTO STEEP SLOPE AREA
PROPOSED ENCROACHMENT INTO STEEP SLOPE AREA 
PERCENTAGE OF ENCROACHMENT INTO STEEP SLOPE AREA

s

2

L1=460@1.3%
. L2=464@1.9%

L3=528@3.5%

y V 
y

EC/7As,

s

V V\ r

N
\ PARCEL A 

313,111 SF/7.19 AC 
40,979 SF/0.94 AC 
4,098 SF/0.094 AC 
3,343 SF/0. 077 AC 
8.2%

I
rs ei

\
— X

I 
al sL

T 1 l
X

\ 
\

s'.

R 2

49

W

) 
— 
/ 
As A

+4-2

\ 
37.0

F —

si
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II I2304 5306"303-3053 43085
-300 301 302’

LEGEND
PROPERTYLINE

RIGHT-OF-WAY

CENTERLINE OF ROADFl PAD = 306.2 P lPAD = 303.1§11 PROPOSED LOT UNES0 /\I \ V V VPROPOSED REDUCED / ' PROPOSED REDUCED    E
RPAA SPEED'15 MPH'SIGNAGE IN ATT 7A A I—hlLdh

l y. I 47. ___________ _ PARKING ONLY" A .-a ./$ .j:1 rs........  y

PROPOSED LIMIT OF GRADING
SPEED T5 MPH'SIGNAGE

PROPOSED CONTOUR -------------------- 140---------------------

EXISTING CONTOURl\l
39

\/. 3

r 521R=43‘

VI E < 1871 s44□ R=88‘

' PROPOSED RED CURB

dEg 8I Es
M TI r dFTr—& W ( X8 PROPOSED REDUCED LOT 21 I8 'SPEED'15 MPH'SIGNAGEd • 310.9A \)= 304.9

X G1 CV\ WP ELOT 25
A VsA

21□ 2— \ 1 8368=412 L JsXV @1T I A \
312- 11E OUTSE SWEPT PAT

313-41 GIsoe SWEPT PAT1L a1
I

A
IT Ft %oI NB^04'31‘lff'48.26'OCEAN BLUFF WAY

8P

(ROW ROW oIAPN: 258-141-15 APN: 258-142-18 APN: 258-142-17 EMERGENCY VEHICLE TRUCK TURNING TEMPLATEQ

—

I
ISO

PLAN VIEW - FIRE TRUCK TURN EXHIBIT
SCALE: r = 30

0 30 60 90

GRAPHIC SCALE: 1'= 30

PLSA
PLSAEN

JACTIVE JOBS:3877 RINCON OCEAN BLUFF\CIVILIDRAWINGIDISCRETIONARY PLANS

LOT 24
PLAN 2

I 
I

I
I

I 
I

LOT 9
PLAN 3

LOT 18
PLAN 3

PAD = 314.4

PROPOSED REDUCED 
' SPEED'15 MPH'SIGNAGE

PROPOSED PARKING SPACE 
18 WIDEX21'LONG ONSTREET 
PARALLEL PARKING STALL)

I 
)

PROPOSED RED CURB AND 
"NO PARKING FIRE LANE SIGNS"

LOT 5
PLAN1 

PAD = 303.7

LOT3
PLAN 2

PAD = 304 2

J LOT 27
PLAN 2 

PAD = 308.4

LOT 19
PLAN 3

PAD = 312.2

o 
2
S

LOT4
PLAN1 

PAD‘303.8

5 0—. 
718.0

PLAN 4 
PAD = 305.2

N
\

LOT 23
PLAN 3 

PAD = 304.0

LOT 8
PLAN 3 

PAD = 303.6

LOT 26
PLAN 3 

PAD = 306.2
I LOT16

PLAN 2 
PAD = 312.1

<8
LOT 14
PLAN 2 

PAD = 310.1

STDRNG LOCK ANGLE •44.3dg
AQto STERNG, MaE

LOT 2
PLAN 2 

PAD = 305.1

LOT 22
PLAN 4 

PAD = 309.9

LOT 6
PLAN1 

PAD =303.3

LOT 7
PLAN 3

LOT 11
PLAN 3 

PAD = 308.9

LOT 10
PLAN 3 

PAD = 308.9

Q
ST

V
W

)0 }
7

24.0.
0L112.0'_

36-FT WIDE STREET. PARALLEL
PARKING ON BOTH SIDES WITH 20-FT 

, CLEAR FOR FIRE ACCESS

PROPOSED WHITE CURB 
FOR USPS PARKING

36-FT WIDE STREET, PARALLEL
• PARKING ON BOTH SIDES WITH 20-FT
- CLEAR FOR FIRE ACCESS

PARCEL3 
PM 2430 

APN: 258-141-22

A2 I Ny

swrP ANGLE: 21.2 deg.
SWEEP ANGLE: 31.7 deg.
SWFEP ANC F37.3ang 
SwEP war 420 oig 
SWEEP ANGLE: 43.0 deg.

s.

x
2

II

1

w8990

PORT. PARCEL 21
PM 2430 1

APN: 258-141-27 1

8

£

45* Bus 'l
CALTRANS 2012 (VS)[*)

POR. NE 1/4, NE 1/4, SEC 15
DOC. 89-702048
APN: 258-141-29

POR. SE 1/4, NE 1/4, SEC 15, T14S, R4W
PARCEL B 

DOC. 97-211937 
APN: 258-141-17

a 
] I I 
— 
] // 
TF

76
5

3 
Qr 
O 
O 
O 
Lu 
Q 
O 
2 
S 
5

LOT 20
PLAN 4 __

PAD = 311.2,[^

LLE S

11 i
LOT 15 (d .
PLAN 2 U Y 1

PAD=310.7 \ 1

£
W

i CALTRANS TEMPLATE 4045F 
(TRASH. DELNERY ANO FRE TRUCKS) 

SCAE NOT TOSCAIE

—E . LOT1-— L 
. PLAN 2 11—
PAD = 307.0

----------- -a

N55*29*W17.00

al----. L0T
I PLAN 2
rD.PAD=:01
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—11 yG T[ 4 •

1V ./313-L0T1L 988 Ir LOT 27 LOT 17
LOT 18PLAN 2 PLAN 2cadL fPLAN 2DAPAD = 307.0 PLAN 3 [PAD =314.4I IPAD = 308.4I PAD = 314.4

—
313.4 HO __L(310.9 FS) 

- y 438 90‘---------------------

4J,X 7 Ns
-N8S‘04'3'rW438.89'- -=

10 55 29‘W 17.00-L k/ n N 88’04'31-W 48.26'

OCEAN BLUFF WAY ' EXISTING PCC CURB 8
GUTTER TO REMAIN/ 313.7 HO.

(310.2 FS)
if

y
PICKET V V

IROW ROW

I
APN: 258-142-18 APN: 258-142-17

EXISTING METAL PICKET

M LU

।
60.0’

30.0'30.0'

|

LEGEND
PROPERTY LINE

RIGHT-OF-WAY

- CENTERLINE OF ROAD

PROPOSED LOT UNES

ADJACENT LOT LINES

EXISTING EASEMENTS

PROPOSED EASEMENT

PROPOSED SETBACKS

V V VPROPOSED LIMIT OF GRADING

I PROPOSED CONTOUR ---------------------140---------------------

EXISTING CONTOUR

INTERIOR LOTS24-FT BACKUPPLAN VIEW - INTERSECTION SITE DISTANCE EXHIBIT
EXTERIOR LOTS 24-FT BACKUP

SCALE: 1" =20’

STRIPING NOTES:

2 PLSASTREET VIEW-OCEAN BLUFF WAY AND EL DORADO INTERST 0 20 4(7 60'

GRAPHIC SCALE: 1"= 20

PLSAEN
JACTIVE JOBS:3877 RINCON OCEAN BLUFF\CIVILIDRAWINGIDISCRETIONARY PLANS

311.8 HO 
(308.3 FS)

V 
|

315.2 HO 
(311.7 FS)

1)

PROPOSED PCC CURB &
GUTTER IMPROVEMENTS
ALONG OCEAN BLUFF WAY

EXISTING LIGHT ‘
POLE TO REMAIN

LU 
Q

FENCE; -32'HEIGHT
WITHIN PUBLIC ROW

PROPOSED TRAFFIC 
ARROW SIGN W1-6

O 2

3 
Q

CALTRANS 150-FT SIGHT
DISTANCE VIEW CORRIDOR

CURB RE TURNN AT SOUTHWEST CORNER OF OCEAN BLUFF WAY/CAMINO EL DORADO TO BE 
PAINTED RED.
BEGIN WHITE EDGE LINE STRIPING PER CALTRANS STANDARD PLANA2OD DETAIL 39/39AAT THE 
NORTHERN DRIVEWAY EDGE OF 587 CAMINO EL DORADO; END WHITE EDGE LINE STRIPPING AT 
THE EASTERN EDGE OF THE PROPOSED DRIVEWAY SERVING THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.

CALTRANS 159-FT SIGHT
DISTANCE VIEW CORRIDOR

"PROPOSED PARKING SPACE
(SEE NOTE)

CALTRANS 1WFT SIGHT 
DISTANCE VIEW CORRIDOR

PROPOSED ADVANCED
CURVE WARNING SIGN W1-1

I 
O 
Qi 
O

/ Z

PROPOSED ADVANCED___________
CURVE WARNING SIGN W1-1

CALTRANS 150-FT SIGHT 
DISTANCE VIEW CORRIDOR

250FT SIGHT DISTANCE
VIEW CORRIDOR; 10X
POSTED SPEED UMIT

PROPOSED TRAFFIC 
ARROW SIGN W1-6

PROPOSED Rl-1 STOP. 
SIGN WITH STOP UNE

CENTER OF_ 
NORTHBOUND 
TRAVEL LANE

PROP. STREET
TREE(TYP)

BEGIN RED PAINTED PCC 
CURB AND GUTTER

EXISITNG PCC CURB AND
GUTTER

EXISTING PCC 
SIDEWALK

END RED PAINTED PCC /
CURB AND GUTTER

1

8

g

________WESTBOUND LANE
LEFT-TURN MANEUVER ONTO

CAMINO DE ORCHIDIA

EXISTING DRIVEWAY 
FOR 515 CAMINO DE 

ORCHIDIA

|

__ EASTBOUND LANE 
LEFT-TURN MANEUVER INTO 

PROJECTSITE

EXISTING STRUCTURE 
TO REMAIN

f 

I \ EXISTING PCC
DRIVEWAY TO REMAIN

I
€

2 s

B -
PROPOSED R1-1 STOP
SIGN WITH STOP LINE n

o 2 
S 
3

POR.SE 1/4, NE 1/4. SEC 15,
T14S, R4W
PARCEL B

DOC. 97-211937
APN: 258-141-17
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